
GST Collections Oct-2023 Oct-2024 % Growth Oct-2023 Oct-2024 % Growth
A B C D = C/B-1 E F G = F/E-1

A.1. Domestic
CGST 30,062              33,821      2,15,846     2,37,373     
SGST 38,171              41,864      2,70,777     2,94,365     
IGST 49,188              54,878      3,11,091     3,51,963     
CESS 11,162              11,688      75,940         81,437         

Gross Domestic Revenue 1,28,582           1,42,251   10.6%       8,73,654       9,65,138 10.5%
A.2. Imports

IGST 42,127              44,233      2,83,841     3,02,524     
CESS 1,294                862            7,017           6,779           

Gross Import Revenue 43,421              45,096      3.9% 2,90,857     3,09,303     6.3%
A.3. Gross GST Revenue(A.1+A.2)

CGST 30,062           33,821    2,15,846   2,37,373   
SGST 38,171           41,864    2,70,777   2,94,365   
IGST 91,315           99,111    5,94,931   6,54,488   
CESS 12,456           12,550    82,957      88,216      

Total Gross GST Revenue 1,72,003        1,87,346 8.9% 11,64,511 12,74,442 9.4%
B.1. Domestic Refunds

CGST                  1,770 2,521         17,502         19,423         
SGST                  2,236 3,147         21,695         24,240         
IGST                  3,201 4,536         31,050         31,339         
CESS                     145 293            1,159           1,918           

Refund - Domestic 7,352                10,498      42.8% 71,405         76,920         7.7%
B.2. Export GST Refunds through ICEGATE

IGST 8,816                8,606         57,135         68,843         
CESS 167                    202            1,060           1,086           

Refund - Imports 8,983                8,808         -2.0% 58,195         69,930         20.2%
B.3. Total Refund (B.1+B.2)

CGST 1,770                2,521         17,502         19,423         
SGST 2,236                3,147         21,695         24,240         
IGST 12,017              13,142      88,185         1,00,182     
CESS 312                    496            2,218           3,004           

Total Refund 16,335           19,306    18.2% 1,29,600   1,46,849   13.3%
C.1 Net Revenue Domestic (A.1 - B.1)

CGST 28,292              31,300      -                   1,98,343     2,17,950     
SGST 35,935              38,717      -                   2,49,083     2,70,125     
IGST 45,987              50,342      -                   2,80,041     3,20,625     
CESS 11,016              11,394      -                   74,781         79,519         

Net Domestic Revenue 1,21,231           1,31,753   8.7% 8,02,248     8,88,219     10.7%
C.2 Net Revenue Customs (GST)  (A.2 - B.2)

IGST 33,311              35,628      -                   2,26,705     2,33,681     
CESS 1,127                660            -                   5,957           5,693           

Net Customs Revenue 34,438              36,288      5.4% 2,32,662     2,39,374     2.9%
C.3 Net Revenue (C.1+C.2))

CGST 28,292           31,300    1,98,343   2,17,950   
SGST 35,935           38,717    2,49,083   2,70,125   
IGST 79,297           85,969    5,06,746   5,54,305   
CESS 12,143           12,055    80,739      85,213       

Total Net GST Revenue 1,55,668        1,68,041 7.9% 10,34,911 11,27,593 9.0%

GST Gross and Net Collections (Amount in crores) -- October 2024
Monthly YTD



Table 1: State-wise growth of GST Revenues during October, 20241 
(Rs. in crore) 

State/UT Oct-23 Oct-24 Growth (%) 

Jammu and Kashmir 593  608  2% 

Himachal Pradesh 885  867  -2% 

Punjab 1,981  2,211  12% 

Chandigarh 210  243  16% 

Uttarakhand 1,834  1,834  0% 

Haryana 8,716  10,045  15% 

Delhi 7,754  8,660  12% 

Rajasthan 4,046  4,469  10% 

Uttar Pradesh 8,964  9,602  7% 

Bihar 1,406  1,604  14% 

Sikkim 326  333  2% 

Arunachal Pradesh   87    58  -33% 

Nagaland   49    45  -8% 

Manipur   70    67  -5% 

Mizoram   39    41  5% 

Tripura   91  105  15% 

Meghalaya 142  164  15% 

Assam 1,313  1,478  13% 

West Bengal 4,853  5,597  15% 

Jharkhand 2,886  2,974  3% 

Odisha 4,177  4,592  10% 

Chhattisgarh 2,681  2,656  -1% 

Madhya Pradesh 3,326  3,649  10% 

Gujarat 9,730  11,407  17% 

Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu 373  369  -1% 

Maharashtra 27,309  31,030  14% 

Karnataka 11,971  13,081  9% 

Goa 530  559  5% 

Lakshadweep 1  1  -13% 

Kerala 2,418  2,896  20% 

Tamil Nadu 10,761  11,188  4% 

Puducherry 212  252  19% 

Andaman and Nicobar Islands   29    28  -3% 

Telangana 4,868  5,211  7% 

Andhra Pradesh 3,403  3,815  12% 

Ladakh   43    56  30% 

Other Territory 304  191  -37% 

Center Jurisdiction 200  266  33% 

Grand Total 1,28,582 1,42,251 10.63% 

 
1Does not include GST on import of goods 



Table-2: SGST & SGST portion of IGST settled to States/UTs till October, 2024 
(Rs. in crore) 

 Pre-Settlement SGST  Post-Settlement SGST2 

State/UT 2023-24 2024-25 Growth 2023-24 2024-25 Growth 
Jammu and Kashmir 1,762  1,765  0% 4,817  5,143  7% 
Himachal Pradesh 1,546  1,597  3% 3,302  3,603  9% 
Punjab 4,903  5,342  9% 13,115  13,551  3% 
Chandigarh 389  429  10% 1,342  1,346  0% 
Uttarakhand 3,139  3,393  8% 4,890  5,349  9% 
Haryana 11,637  13,472  16% 20,358  22,973  13% 
Delhi 9,064  10,415  15% 18,598  20,902  12% 
Rajasthan 9,859  10,418  6% 22,571  24,541  9% 
Uttar Pradesh 18,880  20,508  9% 42,482  48,733  15% 
Bihar 4,731  5,153  9% 15,173  16,290  7% 
Sikkim 297  217  -27%  629   549  -13% 
Arunachal Pradesh 378  330  -13% 1,155  1,068  -7% 
Nagaland 177  165  -7%  619   611  -1% 
Manipur 210  232  10%  659   702  7% 
Mizoram 168  170  1%  573   562  -2% 
Tripura 299  312  4%  928  1,005  8% 
Meghalaya 353  363  3%  988  1,049  6% 
Assam 3,428  3,703  8% 8,470  8,985  6% 
West Bengal 13,799  14,128  2% 24,607  26,650  8% 
Jharkhand 5,152  5,075  -1% 7,128  8,188  15% 
Odisha 9,374  10,377  11% 12,723  15,035  18% 
Chhattisgarh 4,773  4,963  4% 7,656  8,593  12% 
Madhya Pradesh 7,384  7,820  6% 18,100  20,385  13% 
Gujarat 24,005  25,898  8% 36,322  41,439  14% 
Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu 372  434  17% 606  726  20% 
Maharashtra 58,057  64,324  11% 84,712  96,724  14% 
Karnataka 23,400  25,822  10% 42,657  47,538  11% 
Goa 1,307  1,451  11% 2,299  2,479  8% 
Lakshadweep   16  4  -75%  66   58  -13% 
Kerala 8,082  8,529  6% 18,370  19,046  4% 
Tamil Nadu 23,661  26,359  11% 37,476  44,744  19% 
Puducherry 288  316  10%  833   902  8% 
Andaman and Nicobar Islands 125  123  -1%  311   337  8% 
Telangana 11,377  12,089  6% 23,478  25,306  8% 
Andhra Pradesh 8,128  8,416  4% 18,488  19,171  4% 
Ladakh 121  142  18%  377   442  17% 
Other Territory 140  112  -20%  685   503  -27% 
Grand Total 2,70,777  2,94,365  9% 4,97,562  5,55,227  12% 

 

 
2 Post-Settlement GST is cumulative of the GST revenues of the States/UTs and the SGST portion of the IGST settled to the 
States/UTs 



Table 3: State Wise/ Approving Authority wise Domestic Collection 

Period Apr-24 to Oct-24 (Rs. In Crores)

No.of GSTINS 
as on 31st 
Oct 2024

CGST SGST IGST CESS TOTAL
No.of GSTINS as 

on 31st Oct 
2024

CGST SGST IGST CESS TOTAL CGST SGST IGST CESS TOTAL CENTER STATE TOTAL

1 Jammu and Kashmir            57,514 446          673          667          29         1,814                        91,696 810           1,092       503           55         2,460       1,255       1,765       1,170       83         4,275       19.6% -2.6% 5.7%
2 Himachal Pradesh            48,990 501          692          1,448       8            2,649                        80,165 646           905           1,937       7            3,495       1,147       1,597       3,385       15         6,144       1.5% 5.0% 3.5%
3 Punjab         1,71,797 1,608       2,419       2,557       162       6,746                     2,34,797 2,121       2,923       3,523       128       8,696       3,729       5,342       6,080       290       15,441     11.6% 13.8% 12.8%
4 Chandigarh            13,489 151          196          421          4            773                           18,418 172           232           501           12         918           323           429           922           17         1,691       6.7% 7.4% 7.1%
5 Uttarakhand            88,791 1,033       1,577       2,819       16         5,445                     1,17,699 1,324       1,816       3,603       58         6,802       2,357       3,393       6,423       74         12,247     10.2% 7.2% 8.5%
6 Haryana         2,34,019 4,371       5,714       21,208    415       31,707                  3,17,436 6,075       7,758       18,598     4,062    36,494     10,446     13,472     39,806     4,477    68,202     28.8% 10.6% 18.4%
7 Delhi         3,06,973 3,512       4,098       9,386       645       17,641                  4,90,999 5,477       6,317       17,063     171       29,028     8,989       10,415     26,449     816       46,669     20.3% 20.1% 20.2%
8 Rajasthan         3,31,124 3,490       4,511       5,449       787       14,235                  5,61,611 4,777       5,907       5,641       252       16,578     8,267       10,418     11,090     1,038    30,813     10.7% 8.6% 9.5%
9 Uttar Pradesh         8,97,423 7,166       9,530       10,432    5,622   32,746                10,54,002 8,450       10,979     10,096     3,761    33,290     15,616     20,508     20,528     9,383    66,036     13.1% 10.9% 12.0%

10 Bihar         2,91,621 1,330       2,181       917          1,151   5,579                     3,60,948 1,848       2,971       716           85         5,620       3,179       5,152       1,632       1,236    11,199     6.8% 15.3% 10.9%
11 Sikkim               4,849 60             80             1,186       1            1,326                           6,655 104           138           773           0            1,014       164           217           1,959       1            2,340       6.6% -5.9% 0.8%
12 Arunachal Pradesh               7,978 94             113          40             0            247                           11,422 176           217           53             1            448           270           330           93             1            694           -19.1% -4.3% -10.2%
13 Nagaland               4,439 56             72             20             6            154                              6,535 74             92             44             9            219           130           165           64             15         374           3.6% -17.3% -9.8%
14 Manipur               5,957 45             62             17             0            124                              9,260 120           170           39             0            328           165           232           56             0            452           -11.4% 26.6% 13.3%
15 Mizoram               3,578 53             71             17             0            141                              5,214 71             100           11             1            182           124           170           28             1            323           28.5% -5.3% 7.0%
16 Tripura            13,456 105          130          36             0            271                           19,531 144           182           50             2            378           248           312           86             2            648           8.8% 6.3% 7.3%
17 Meghalaya            12,574 96             118          261          1            476                           18,928 203           245           270           6            724           299           363           531           7            1,200       -9.9% -8.5% -9.0%
18 Assam         1,01,957 1,206       1,558       908          589       4,262                     1,28,390 1,737       2,144       1,633       283       5,798       2,943       3,703       2,541       873       10,059     17.4% 13.0% 14.8%
19 West Bengal         3,10,389 4,637       5,906       4,831       898       16,274                  4,56,340 6,863       8,221       5,379       2,305    22,767     11,500     14,128     10,210     3,203    39,041     6.6% 7.8% 7.3%
20 Jharkhand            90,266 1,499       1,977       4,773       228       8,477                     1,18,185 2,345       3,098       2,739       4,295    12,478     3,844       5,075       7,512       4,523    20,955     11.8% -1.1% 3.7%
21 Odisha         1,49,579 4,135       4,744       5,870       302       15,051                  1,93,795 4,475       5,633       4,307       5,441    19,857     8,611       10,377     10,178     5,743    34,908     9.5% 15.8% 13.0%
22 Chattisgarh            77,340 2,099       2,496       4,842       177       9,614                     1,12,231 2,105       2,467       2,855       4,182    11,608     4,204       4,963       7,697       4,359    21,223     8.3% 3.3% 5.5%
23 Madhya Pradesh         2,23,623 2,923       3,717       3,476       2,950   13,066                  3,32,559 3,324       4,103       3,622       1,511    12,560     6,247       7,820       7,098       4,461    25,626     3.3% 12.0% 7.4%
24 Gujarat         5,11,528 8,965       10,755    11,696    2,238   33,654                  7,09,160 12,691     15,143     14,555     2,602    44,992     21,656     25,898     26,251     4,840    78,645     10.4% 10.9% 10.7%
26 Dadra and Nagar Haveli               6,449 114          152          689          0            955                              9,497 229           282           1,083       1            1,595       343           434           1,772       1            2,550       3.7% 3.3% 3.4%
27 Maharastra         7,30,046 24,381    28,616    32,842    10,896 96,735                10,51,849 31,654     35,708     38,386     3,658    1,09,406 56,034     64,324     71,228     14,555 2,06,141 12.3% 11.1% 11.7%
29 Karnataka         4,05,563 9,753       12,115    19,109    5,506   46,485                  6,22,740 11,272     13,707     14,939     4,948    44,864     21,024     25,822     34,047     10,454 91,348     12.0% 9.7% 10.9%
30 Goa            17,697 413          562          689          22         1,686                        27,620 735           889           718           4            2,346       1,148       1,451       1,408       25         4,032       7.4% 10.9% 9.4%
31 Lakshadweep                  206 2               3               1               0            6                                      214 1               1               1               0            3               3               4               3               0            9               -82.5% 59.4% -74.7%
32 Kerala         1,64,807 3,804       4,698       2,139       16         10,657                  2,55,672 2,941       3,831       1,609       20         8,401       6,745       8,529       3,748       37         19,059     3.4% 14.5% 8.0%
33 Tamil Nadu         4,65,837 8,622       10,957    11,439    5,096   36,115                  6,89,266 11,051     15,402     12,077     433       38,962     19,673     26,359     23,516     5,529    75,078     8.2% 4.0% 6.0%
34 Puducherry               9,626 81             126          295          2            505                           15,051 126           190           839           4            1,160       207           316           1,134       6            1,664       5.9% 14.8% 12.0%
35 Andaman and Nicobar Islands               2,616 66             78             16             0            161                              3,265 32             45             17             0            94             99             123           33             0            255           -10.0% 12.1% -2.9%
36 Telangana         2,23,832 4,571       5,599       4,896       2,662   17,729                  3,09,097 5,010       6,490       5,743       952       18,195     9,581       12,089     10,639     3,615    35,924     7.3% 3.2% 5.2%
37 Andhra Pradesh         1,76,254 3,478       4,449       5,421       1,631   14,980                  2,44,326 3,122       3,967       4,165       124       11,377     6,600       8,416       9,586       1,755    26,357     3.5% 4.9% 4.1%
38 Ladakh               3,200 39             49             7               0            94                                 6,131 70             94             20             1            185           108           142           27             1            278           74.8% 1.1% 17.9%
97 Other Territory                  239 94             112          1,266       0            1,472                                  -   -            -            -            -        -            94             112           1,266       0            1,472       -6.1% 0.0% -6.1%
99 OIDAR                  652 -           -           1,767       -        1,767                                  -   -            -            -            -        -            -            -            1,767       -        1,767       30.8% 0.0% 30.8%

      61,66,278 1,04,998 1,30,905 1,73,854 42,063 4,51,818             86,90,704 1,32,375 1,63,460 1,78,109 39,375 5,13,320 2,37,373 2,94,365 3,51,963 81,437 9,65,138 11.4% 9.7% 10.5%

TOTAL
Growth  in 

2024-25 (upto Oct-24) 
on 2023-24 (upto Oct-23)
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